Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RE 02	2-19-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. Patent and Trademark Off	
To the Honorable Commissione	erofF. 1(02671782	, original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Being Co., Ltd. 312, Sakurabashi 1-chome, Ts Mie-Ken, Japan 	<i>A.D</i>	Name: <u>CIT</u>	Iddress of receiving party(ies) EC Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes	✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other		Name I	Street Address: 28-1 Futasuike, Nihongimachi, Anjyou-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN	
		City:	State:Zip:	
1/28/04 Execution Date:		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗸 Yes 🚺 N	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Westerman, Hatto & Adrian, LLP Internal Address: 	whom correspon be mailed: ri, Daniels	7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d ed to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 700 	_Zip:_ ²⁰⁰³⁶			
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Joseph L. Felber Reg. No. 48,1 Name of Person Signi	ng	Signature	February 13, 2004 Date	

By: Yasuhiko YOSHIDA et al.

-ATTACHED SHEET-Recordation Form Cover Sheet

PATENTS ONLY

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Yasuhiko Yoshida

and the second second

Street Address: 28-1 Futasuike, Nihongimachi, Anjyou-shi, Aichi-ken JAPAN

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:	YOSHIDA, Yasuhiko et al.	Group Art Unit:	2671
Serial Number:	09/797,003	Examiner: NGU	YEN, Phu K.
Filed:	March 2, 2003	Confirmation No.:	7195
Docket No.:	010243	Customer No.:	38834

For: THREE-DIMENSIONAL CAD SYSTEM AND RECORDING MEDIUM FOR THREE- DIMENSIONAL CAD SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Being Co., LTD, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 312, Sakurabashi 1-chome, Tsu-shi, Mie-ken, Japan, CITEC Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 28-1, Futasuike, Nihongimachi, Anjyou-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, and Yasuhiko YOSHIDA (of CITEC Corporation), a Japanese citizen, are the owners of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention entitled THREE-DIMENSIONAL CAD SYSTEM AND RECORDING MEDIUM FOR THREE- DIMENSIONAL CAD SYSTEM, as described and claimed in the United States Patent Application identified above, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2001 at Reel 012203, Frame 0430;

WHEREAS, Being Co., LTD, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer to CITEC Corporation and to Yasuhiko YOSHIDA, hereinafter ASSIGNEES in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEES wish to acquire Being Co., LTD's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Application Serial No. 09/797,003;

PATENT REEL: 014978 FRAME: 0035

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES its entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention and said Application Serial No. 09/797,003, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, substitute, or reissue or reexamination of said Application Serial No. 09/797,003 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEES promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 day of January _____, 2004.

Assig	nor: Being	Co., LTD
By:	Signature:	建田能成
	Name:	Yoshishige TSUDA
	Title:	President & CEO

2

RECORDED: 02/13/2004